The nonrefundable initial franchise fee, which includes the initial 
training fee,  is payable in full upon the execution of this Agreement and is deemed fully earned upon the 
execution of this Agreement.  The nonrefundable initial franchise fee to be paid by you hereunder is: 

 Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), for a Territory A containing 
approximately one hundred fifty (150) Establishments;  

 Thirty Thousand ($30,000), for a Territory B containing approximately two 
hundred fifty (250) Establishments; or 

 Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000), for a Territory C containing approximately